vehicles that were bid through the Suburban Purchasing Cooperative. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village of 

Willowbrook, DuPage County, Illinois, that the purchase of two 2021 Chevrolet Tahoe patrol vehicles, 

from Currie Motors, at a total cost not to exceed Fifty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Eighteen and 

11/100ths Dollars ($57,718.11) per vehicle, including upfitting and striping, is hereby approved.  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Village Administrator of the Village of Willowbrook is 

hereby authorized and directed, on behalf of the Village of Willowbrook, to execute purchase orders for

[...]

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the 

Village of Willowbrook, DuPage County, Illinois, that the proposal from Axon Enterprise, Inc. 

for the five (5) year purchase agreement for “Axon Auto-Tagging” System, not to exceed Two 

Thousand Eight Hundred Eight and 00/100ths Dollars ($2,808.00) per year, for a five (5) year 

period, and attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, is accepted and approved.  

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 

1026509.1  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Village Mayor is hereby directed and 

authorized to execute said proposal and purchase agreement on behalf of the Village.